of $50,000.00 shall be awarded through formal written procedures by the City Council.   

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The proposal of RESPEC, in an amount of Sixty-Eight Thousand Five 

Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($68,550.00), with no contingency is hereby accepted.  

Section 2.  The City Manager is hereby authorized to sign the contract on behalf of the 

City, and the City Clerk to attest thereto. 

RESOLVED this 17th day of September, 2019. 

CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO